Multilayer ceramic capacitor
HighCV, X7R 0805 50 V
Series/Type: Chip
Ordering code: B37941K5***K0**
Date: 25.10.2005
Version: 2
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into headers and
footers. Please fill in the table and then change the colour to “White”. This ensures that the

Please read Cautions and Warnings and Page 2 of 5
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
B37941  K 5 474
 K 0  62
Dimensional drawing
Size
[inch / mm]
l
[mm]
b
[mm]
s
[mm]
k
[mm]
0805 / 2012 2.0 ±0.20 1.25 ±0.15 1.35 max. 0.13 – 0.75
  see also “Ordering codes and chip thickness”, dimensions in accordance to
  CECC 32101-801
Type and size:
941 = X7R/0805
Rated voltage:
5 = 50 V
Rated capacitance (example):
474 = 47 · 104 pF  (470 nF)
Capacitance tolerance:
K = ±10%
Internal code
Packaging code:
60 = cardboard tape, 180-mm reel
70 = cardboard tape, 330-mm reel
62 = blister tape, 180-mm reel
72 = blister tape, 330-mm reel
Metallization type:
K = Ag/Ni/Sn
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 Multilayer ceramic capacitor B37941K5***K0**
 HighCV, X7R 0805 50 V Chip
KB VS PE 25.10.2005
Please read Cautions and Warnings and Page 3 of 5
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical data
Temperature characteristic:   X7R
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1):  55/125/56
Standard:     EIA
Dielectric:     Class 2
Rated voltage:    50 V
Capacitance1) test conditions
Test frequency:   (1.0 ±0.2) kHz
Test voltage:    (1.0 ±0.2) VRMS
Max. relative capacitance change:  ±15%
Dissipation factor tanδ (limit value):  < 25 · 10-3
Time constant τ at +25 °C:   > 500 s
Operating temperature range:  –55 °C ... +125 °C
Capacitance value:    220 … 470 nF
1)  Subject to aging, please see “General Technical Information” at
   or the databook “Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors”.
Ordering codes and chip thickness
Packing quantity Size
[inch]
CR
[nF]
Ordering code Thickness
[mm]
∅ 180-mm reel
[pcs]
∅ 330-mm reel
[pcs]
220 B37941K5224K060* 0.80 ±0.1 4000 16000 0805
470   B37941K5474K062** 1.25 ±0.1 3000 12000
*  Ordering code example  Standard tolerance:  ±10%